STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

ے یہ بیا ہے ہے ہے جاتے سے بیان جاتے ہے اور نے ایک ان بی بی جراب کے نے نے نے ان ان بی بی جاتے ہے اور ان م

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

ORIGINAL NOTICE OF INTENT TO PROVIDE NATURAL GAS AGGREGATION SERVICES

Taylor Consulting and Contracting, LLC, through its Chief Executive Officer, Karen Tomaine, Esq., represents as follows:

1. Taylor Consulting and Contracting, LLC, (hereinafter "Taylor) intends to provide services in the State of New Hampshire as an aggregator of natural gas.

2. Taylor intends to do business as "Taylor Consulting and Contracting, LLC".

- 3. Taylor's business address is 625 Main Street, Avoca, PA 18641.
- 4. Taylor's principle place of business is 625 Main Street, Avoca, PA 18641.
- 5. Taylor's telephone numbers are: 877-237-9936 and (570) 414-0880.
- 6. Taylor's facsimile number is (570) 414-0884.
- 7. The email address for Taylor is ktomaine@taylorcc.com.

8. The names, addresses, titles, telephone and fax numbers of the aggregator's principal officers are set forth in "Exhibit A" which is attached hereto.

9. The customer service contact person is the Office Manager, Miranda Philbin who can be reached at the toll free number 877-237-9936.

10. Taylor is authorized to do business in the State of New Hampshire. A copy of the authorization is attached hereto as "Exhibit B".

11. Taylor intends to provide aggregation services throughout the State of New Hampshire.

12. Taylor is NOT representing the interest of any supplier.

13. A check in the amount of \$250.00 is enclosed with this Notice of Intent as payment to the Public Utility Commission.

14. Taylor was formed in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on April 7, 2004 and is in good standing. A copy of the Certificate of Good Standing is attached hereto as "Exhibit C".

15. An electronic copy of this Notice of Intent and the Exhibits thereto is provided.

e

16. The undersigned, Karen Tomaine, Chief Executive Officer, has prepared this Notice of Intent on behalf of Taylor Consulting and Contracting, LLC, and is duly authorized to do so.

Respectfully submitted,

Karen Tomaine, Esq.

Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

<u>APPENDIX A</u>

Notice of Intent to Provide Natural Gas Broker/Aggregation Services

TAYLOR CONSULTING AND CONTRACTING, LLC Principal Officers:

•

ŝ

Karen Tomaine, Esq., Member, Chief Executive Officer, 625 Main Street, Avoca, Pa 18641. Phone: 8776-237-9936 or 570-414-0880, extension 223. Fax: 570-414-0884.

Todd Goulet, Member. Key Bank Real Estate Capital, 225 Franklin Street, 18th Floor Boston, MA 02110, Phone: 617-385-6262.

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

\$

<u>EXHIBIT B</u>

TAYLOR CONSULTING AND CONTRACTING, LLC Notice of Intent to Provide Natural Gas Aggregation Services

Please see the attached authorization to do business in New Hampshire as a foreign limited liability company.



State of New Hampshire

Bepartment of State

Corporation Division 107 North Main Street Concord, N.H. 03301-4989 603-271-3246



Enclosed is the acknowledgment copy of your Application for Registration as a Foreign Limited Liability Company. It acknowledges this office's receipt and filing of your documents:

Should you have any questions, you may contact the Corporation Division at the above number or email us at <u>corporate@sos.state.nh.us</u>. Please reference your Business ID # located in the filed section of the enclosed acknowledgement copy of Application for Registration as a Foreign Limited Liability Company.

Please visit our website for helpful information regarding all your business needs.

Regards,

New Hampshire Department of State Corporation Division

Business ID#: 611273

Exhibit B

State of New Hampshire Department of State

CERTIFICATE

I, William M. Gardner, Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that Taylor Consulting and Contracting, LLC a(n) Pennsylvania limited liability company registered to do business in New Hampshire on April 1, 2009. I further certify that it is in good standing as far as this office is concerned, having paid the fees required by law.



In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 14th day of April, A.D. 2009

William M. Gardner Secretary of State

Exhibit C